P 3

LIRS S PO HE I

Ll

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2402613137 Fee: $107.00
Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Clerk

Date: 01/26/2024 11:44 AMPg: 1of 6

This Document Prepar.d Ry

MADISON BROWN

MIDFIRST BANK, A Te DERALLY CHARTERED
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

501 N.W. GRAND BLYD

OKILAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
DTO REC., MAIL CODE: 4002
4795 REGENT BLVD

IRVING, TX 75063

Tax/Parcel #: 03052010310000

[Space Above This Line for Recording Data|
Qriginal Principal Amount: $207,697.00 ¢ HA/VA/RHS Case No.:1373130525703
Unpaid Principal Amount: $145,059.12 Logn No: (scan barcode)

New Principal Amount: $151,474.23

New Money (Cap): $6,415.11

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), meade this 9TH day of JANVARY, 2024,
between JENIFER D LOTARSKI AKA JENIFER LINDERMAN {“Borrower™), whooe asldress is 226
RAUPP BLVD, BUFFALQO GROVE, IL 60089 and MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY ClARTERED
SAVINGS ASSOCIATION (“Lender”), whose address is 501 N.W, GRAND BLVD, OKLAH A CITY,
OK 73118, amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Secuity
Instrument”), dated NOYEMBER 20, 2004 and recorded on DECEMBER 13, 2004 in INSTRUMENT NO.
0434849099, of the OFFICIAL Records of COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note bearing the
same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and personal property described
in the Security Instrurnent and defined therein as the “Property”, located at

126 RAUPP BOULEVARD, BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089
{Property Address)

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023_45 (I
Page 1



2402613137 Page: 2 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the real property described is located in COOK County, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:
SEE EXHIEBIT "A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of, JANUARY 1, 2024 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Principal Balance™} is U.S. $151,474.23, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and
relp’cd tareclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S, $6,415.11.

Borrowe! promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged <n tLe Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 7.1250%, from JANUARY 1, 2024. The
Borrower promiser to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $955.09, beginning on the
18T day of FEBRUJA.RY, 2024, and continuing thereafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest #r2-paid in full. If on JANUARY 1, 2064 (the "Maturity Date™), the Borrower still
owes amounts under the Nuie and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in fill ou the Maturity Date.

. If all or any part of the Property osapy-interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the

Borrower is sold or transferred and thie?oower is not 2 natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediat: zavment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender s'all 7ive the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Securins Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may itnvak-any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrows<r

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Bormower's covenants ond zgreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and alio her payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following ter-as and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(2) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or decwneut Zaat is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument un< that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (2) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discnarge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlying debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal Liability for
the underlying debt.

Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023_45 R

Page 2



18 KA St sl ) B

2402613137 Page: 3 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7. Borrower agrees {0 make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023_45 AN
Page 3



2402613137 Page: 4 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, I have exccuted this Agrepment.

Ot mAyidn i fad

Borrower: JENIFER D L%TAR@R] AKA JENIFER LINDERMAN Date /

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of JLLINOIS

Ly
County of L @:“z‘“

This instrumesitwiasacknowledged before me on

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

Vi O (date) by

i

JENIEER D LOTARSKIT AKA JENIFER LINDERMAN (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

", Before me, (naracof notary), on this day personally appeared by means of interactive two-way audio
and video communication (naine of signer), who is known to me or has provided satisfactory evidence of
identity in accordance with Tllineis Governor J.B. Pritzker's Executive Order in Response to Covid-19 2020-14
and Executive Order in Response to/Covid-19 2020-18 to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument and acknowledged 4 me that they executed the same as their free and voluntary act and
acknowledged to me their presence_in the-bawe of Illinois,

Bt fest

théry Public (signature)

(Seal)

Notary Printed Name: \f'ﬁs\'\f\fim e m . Q}f“sé’ ' H? 7 ﬁ)

PRI e
My Commission expires: I‘\K‘f N F AN G“D

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023_45

"OFFiCIAL SEALT
KATHERINE *4 SESTERHENN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXFIKES 11/18/2026

EEEAIA

Page 4



2402613137 Page: 5of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement.
MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

Melissa Buck  Vice President Ja2/3d

By (print name) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

LEND & A\CKNOWLEDGMENT

state op( . Oklanoma,
COUNTY Or . OKIaIom&a

The instrument was ackaovledged before me on Uﬁﬂ 3\5 ?)0'31‘»/ (date) by

_ MelissaBuck  .as Vice President of MIDFIRST BANK, A
FEDERALLY CHARTERE ) Y AVINGS ASSOCIATION.

_ This notarial act was an omnt. notatial act.

\V?/)/L,@

Notanﬂubl% -e- S \
| 6lF. K RAYMOND
1] { =
i ’i Ji Notary Public i
Printed Name: _ Kaitlyn Raymond " g State of Oklahoma i

iyt ._--.,-_--...__..._--___..- ........

My commission expires: _ [0/{}(2/2) 4
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:
MADISON BROWN

MIDFIRST BANK, A FEDERALLY CHARTERED SAVINGS ASCOCLATION
501 N.W. GRAND BLVD
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73118

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023 45 IR
Page 5



KIS I "L L O L P R 5

2402613137 Page: 6 of 6

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JENIFER D LOTARSKI AKA JENIFER LINDERMAN
LOAN NUMBER: (scan barcode)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The [ana referred to in this document is situated in the CITY OF BUFFALO GROVE,
COUNTY OF COOK, STATE OF ILLINOIS, and described as follows:

LOT 88 IN BUI'FALO GROVE UNIT NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4'©)F THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIF 42
NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN (EXCEPT
THE NORTH 40 ROLSTHEREQF) AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE
NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SATDO SECTION (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 1074.82 FEET
THEREOF) ALSO LOTS "a" AND "B" IN BUFFALO GROVE UNIT NO. 1, BEING
A SUBDIVISION IN THE NOGARTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 42
NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF 1%7:E THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK
COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 226 RAUPP BOULEVARD, BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS
60089

HUD Modification Agreement 12012023_43 "[[ﬂlmﬂ:ﬂmmumlmm
Page 6



